Phase 1

Phase 2

§ WATER DISTRICT

i‘) Irvine Ranch

IRWD Sprinkler Repair Program
Commercial Customers

REPAIR PROGRAM COSTS

Services Provided

Evaluation only (no repairs)
Itemized Cost for Additional Components

Vehicle Trip Charge (waived if repairs are over $600 or work
is performed during Phase 1 evaluation)

Above Ground Anti-Siphon Plastic Valve Replacement/Repair
(3/4” or 17)

In-Line Valve Replacement/Repair (pricing contingent on
current valve and back flow location)

Pressure Reducing Valve Replacement/Repair (3/4” or 1)
Sprinkler Adjustments

Raise Sprinkler Body

Replace Sprinkler Body

Replace Nozzle (HE or same precipitation rate nozzle)
Replace HE Stream Nozzle (R-VAN or MP Rotor)

Rotor Adjustment

Roto Replacement (PGP Gear Drive)

Irrigation Line Repair (under 4’ PVC)

Drip Irrigation Emitter

Drip Irrigation Repair (Coupler)

Total Fee

$275 +
$20 per valve

$150

$75

Starting at
$75

$150
$5 each
$10 each
$20 each
$7.50 each
$15 each
$10 each
$45 each
$100 each
$7.50 each

$15 each

Customer
Share

$137.50 +
$10 per valve

$75

$37.50

50%
of Total Fee

$75
$2.50 each
$5 each
$10 each
$3.75 each
$7.50 each
$5 each
$22.50 each
$50 each
$3.75 each

$7.50 each

IRWD Share

$137.50 +
$10 per valve

$75

$37.50

50%
of Total Fee

$75
$2.50 each
$5 each
$10 each
$3.75 each
$7.50 each
$5 each
$22.50 each
$50 each
$3.75 each

$7.50 each
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