

## **REPAIR PROGRAM COSTS**

	Services Provided	Total Fee	Customer Share	IRWD Share
Phase 1	Evaluation only (no repairs)	\$275 + \$20 per valve	\$137.50 + \$10 per valve	\$137.50 + \$10 per valve
Phase 2	Itemized Cost for Additional Components			
	• Vehicle Trip Charge (waived if repairs are over \$600 or work is performed during Phase 1 evaluation)	\$150	\$75	\$75
	Above Ground Anti-Siphon Plastic Valve Replacement/Repair (3/4" or 1")	\$75	\$37.50	\$37.50
	<ul> <li>In-Line Valve Replacement/Repair (pricing contingent on current valve and back flow location)</li> </ul>	Starting at \$75	50% of Total Fee	50% of Total Fee
	• Pressure Reducing Valve Replacement/Repair (3/4" or 1")	\$150	\$75	\$75
	Sprinkler Adjustments	\$5 each	\$2.50 each	\$2.50 each
	Raise Sprinkler Body	\$10 each	\$5 each	\$5 each
	Replace Sprinkler Body	\$20 each	\$10 each	\$10 each
	Replace Nozzle (HE or same precipitation rate nozzle)	\$7.50 each	\$3.75 each	\$3.75 each
	Replace HE Stream Nozzle (R-VAN or MP Rotor)	\$15 each	\$7.50 each	\$7.50 each
	Rotor Adjustment	\$10 each	\$5 each	\$5 each
	Roto Replacement (PGP Gear Drive)	\$45 each	\$22.50 each	\$22.50 each
	Irrigation Line Repair (under 4' PVC)	\$100 each	\$50 each	\$50 each
	Drip Irrigation Emitter	\$7.50 each	\$3.75 each	\$3.75 each
	Drip Irrigation Repair (Coupler)	\$15 each	\$7.50 each	\$7.50 each